
Luzernermatch 2022

Schiesssporthalle Luzern 10.12.2022

Ranglisten

1. Pistole Elite

a) Qualifikation

Total IZ

1 Huber Alex LU 94 96 97 92 95 95 569 14

2 Lazebnyk Oleksii ZH 95 94 95 95 95 94 568 11

3 Masucci Alessandro ZH 93 91 95 90 94 94 557 12

4 Hofmann Markus ZH 90 91 88 91 93 89 542 6

2. Pistole Auflage

1 Küttel Armin LU 96 99 93 288 13

2 Sandmeier Ueli LU 95 94 98 287 9

3. Gewehr Auflage

a) Einzel



1 Schicker Peter K/Q 104.7 105.1 105.3 315.1 29

2 Brezek Krystyna SSA 1 104.5 103.9 104.5 312.9 27

3 Sala Francesca SSLT 104.4 104.2 104.1 312.7 29

4 Mares Claudio SSLT 105.8 103.3 103.2 312.3 25

5 Hug Heinz SSA 1 104.5 104.7 103.1 312.3 25

6 Theler Arthur SSLT 103.0 105.6 103.4 312.0 23

7 Gloor Peter LU E 104.6 103.7 103.6 311.9 23

8 Graf Robert K/Q 104.7 103.6 103.5 311.8 24

9 Hegetschweiler Caroline SSA 1 103.7 104.9 103.2 311.8 23

10 Wigger Adolf LU 1 104.5 105.4 101.2 311.1 21

11 Tanner Regina LU 1 104.0 102.1 103.3 309.4 22

12 Grob Paul SSA 2 102.2 101.7 103.9 307.8 21

13 Imboden Werner LU 1 101.2 101.1 105.0 307.3 19

14 Weber Josef K/Q 102.0 101.5 101.9 305.4 18

15 Tobler Markus SSA 2 103.6 100.0 100.1 303.7 18

16 Mares Elvira SSLT E 101.8 98.9 100.9 301.6 14

17 Schweizer Matthias SSA 2 101.5 98.4 100.2 300.1 13

b) Gruppen

1 Limmattal / Schlieren 937 77

Sala Francesca SSLT 104.4 104.2 104.1 312.7 29

Mares Claudio SSLT 105.8 103.3 103.2 312.3 25

Theler Arthur SSLT 103.0 105.6 103.4 312.0 23



2 Affoltern 1 937 75

Brezek Krystyna SSA 1 104.5 103.9 104.5 312.9 27

Hug Heinz SSA 1 104.5 104.7 103.1 312.3 25

Hegetschweiler Caroline SSA 1 103.7 104.9 103.2 311.8 23

3 Kreuz und Quer 932.3 71

Schicker Peter K/Q 104.7 105.1 105.3 315.1 29

Graf Robert K/Q 104.7 103.6 103.5 311.8 24

Weber Josef K/Q 102.0 101.5 101.9 305.4 18

4 Luzern 927.8 62

Wigger Adolf LU 1 104.5 105.4 101.2 311.1 21

Tanner Regina LU 1 104.0 102.1 103.3 309.4 22

Imboden Werner LU 1 101.2 101.1 105.0 307.3 19

5 Affoltern 2 911.6 52

Grob Paul SSA 2 102.2 101.7 103.9 307.8 21

Tobler Markus SSA 2 103.6 100.0 100.1 303.7 18

Schweizer Matthias SSA 2 101.5 98.4 100.2 300.1 13

3. Gewehr 

a) Qualifikation Elite

1 Boldi Nina ZH 103.3 103.6 104.7 100.9 104.2 103.7 620.4 45

2 Gutzmer Maya ZH 99.2 101.1 102.7 103.7 102.1 102.4 611.2 34



3 Shajinbat Erdembileg ZH 99.9 99.9 101.7 101.6 100.8 98.9 602.8 26

4 Hofmann Markus ZH 94.1 99.1 101.8 102.4 102.0 99.8 599.2 28

5 Hug Thomas ZH 97.7 100.3 99.0 99.1 101.8 99.0 596.9 24

6 Meier Max ZH 99.5 99.1 97.8 100.9 99.6 96.7 593.6 22

7 Wismer Christian ZH 95.1 98.9 99.3 98.9 99.2 98.8 590.2 20

8 Matter Walter LU 95.5 96.0 98.4 94.4 95.6 94.6 574.5 18

b) Final Elite

1 Boldi Nina 51.4 51.3 51.4 50.2 52.1 256.4 16

2 Shajinbat Erdembileg 51.4 48.8 50.4 52.5 50.8 -2 249.9 4

3 Meier Max 48.9 49.0 50.6 49.0 51.8 249.3

4 Gutzmer Maya 50.7 50.1 48.8 48.4 49.2 -2 245.3

5 Wismer Christian 49.8 47.7 49.1 48.3 194.9

6 Hofmann Markus 49.7 47.7 49.8 46.4 193.6

7 Matter Wale 47.2 49.9 46.7 143.8

c) Qualifikation U20

1 Kunz Lina ZH 96.6 99.4 102.3 102.4 98.7 100.6 600.0 27

2 Jaboulet Malo ZH 96.7 99.2 101.8 95.5 101.5 102.1 596.8 25

3 Jenal Fadrina ZH 97.2 99.5 95.8 101.2 101.1 100.3 595.1 26

4 Schenker Rahel ZH 98.9 100.5 100.9 97.7 99.4 97.3 594.7 26

5 Lazzarotto Daria ZH 99.8 99.8 95.0 94.3 95.3 94.3 578.5 16

6 Fares Noe ZH 94.5 94.2 97.8 92.2 93.4 96.2 568.3 13



7 Rosenkranz Lars ZH 92.9 92.6 91.1 97.0 94.9 92.5 561.0 20

d) Final U20

1 Jenal Fadrina 49.3 50.7 50.1 48.0 48.2 246.3 16

2 Schenker Rahel 47.6 48.9 48.7 50.8 48.3 244.3 2

3 Jaboulet Malo 49.2 48.1 47.7 49.5 49.3 243.8

4 Lazzarotto Daria 49.1 48.7 46.7 46.8 48.8 240.1

5 Fares Noe 47.3 47.1 47.3 47.9 189.6

6 Kunz Lina 45.8 46.7 45.9 45.8 184.2

7 Rosenkranz Lars 44.5 42.6 43.0 130.1

e) Gruppen Elite

1 Zürich 1 1834.4 105

Boldi Nina ZH 103.3 103.6 104.7 100.9 104.2 103.7 620.4 45

Gutzmer Maya ZH 99.2 101.1 102.7 103.7 102.1 102.4 611.2 34

Shajinbat Erdembileg ZH 99.9 99.9 101.7 101.6 100.8 98.9 602.8 26

2 Zürich 2 1786.3 72

Hofmann Markus ZH 94.1 99.1 101.8 102.4 102.0 99.8 599.2 28

Hug Thomas ZH 97.7 100.3 99.0 99.1 101.8 99.0 596.9 24

Wismer Christian ZH 95.1 98.9 99.3 98.9 99.2 98.8 590.2 20



f) Gruppen U20 

1 Zürich 1 1773.6 69

Kunz Lina ZH 96.6 99.4 102.3 102.4 98.7 100.6 600.0 27

Jenal Fadrina ZH 97.2 99.5 95.8 101.2 101.1 100.3 595.1 26

Lazzarotto Daria ZH 99.8 99.8 95.0 94.3 95.3 94.3 578.5 16

2 Zürich 2 1759.8 64

Jaboulet Malo ZH 96.7 99.2 101.8 95.5 101.5 102.1 596.8 25

Schenker Rahel ZH 98.9 100.5 100.9 97.7 99.4 97.3 594.7 26

Fares Noe ZH 94.5 94.2 97.8 92.2 93.4 96.2 568.3 13


